
General $405,802

Capital Outlay $1,368,696

Pension $0

Special Education $161,740

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.973

Owner Occupied $4.414

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.136

Special Education $0.531

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.083

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$379,568

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$489,568Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $350,868,042

Owner Occupied $17,807,872

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10,935,239

Total $379,611,153

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

11.4

5.9%

16.4

$47,617Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 91.116

9-12 37.369

102.324

39.762

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 128.485 142.086

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 145

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 25

District Dropout Rate 1.8%

% Special Needs Students* 15.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

90.4%

8

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,336

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 145

Educational Funds $15,329

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 44.00

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 146.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
22

2018-2019 Profile of Bison School District 52-1

Home County: Perkins

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

200 E Carr St Bison SD 57620

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $216,554

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,068

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $1,236,344

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $995,986

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$228,846

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $121,020

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $950,429

County $9,896

State $521,441

Federal $151,064

Total $1,632,831

$788,352

$0

$0

$11,680

$156,875

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$800,032 $156,875 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$153,610

$217,260

$127,165

$5,151

$789

$5,081

$0

$999

$0

$0

$0

$8,628

$32,034

$13,947

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,847,781

$0

$44,573

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$47,503 $0 $0 $0

$0 $328,150 $0 $0

$218,781 $7,993 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$975,070

$0

$0

$128,423

$137,292

$33,099

$0

$67,235

$0

$44,108

$0

$0

$0

$73,310

$155,150

$0

$0

$19,594

$41,438

$5,499

$0

$10,293

$0

$8,556

$0

$0

$0

$6,286

$27,850

$0

$0

$33,354

$38,105

$6,073

$30,895

$105,734

$127,165

$651

$0

$0

$0

$20,036

$101,181

$0

$0

$4,107

$11,522

$1,960

$0

$24,162

$0

$40,238

$0

$0

$0

$12,076

$0

$0

$0

$789

$0

$0

$1,205,449

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,628

$10,154

$0

$0

$165

$7,931

$872

$328,150

$19,349

$0

$3,329

$0

$0

$0

$9,313

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bison School District 52-1

Other Enterprise

$17,753

$85,568 $90,733

$1,886,475 $396,213 $274,827 $0Total Expenditures

$1,458,537 $246,816 $389,864 $195,247 $1,214,866 $379,263


