

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/17/2020

# 2018-2019 Profile of Bison School District 52-1

200 E Carr St Bison SD 57620 Home County: Perkins Area in Square Miles: 1,336

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	145			
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	145			
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	146.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	25			
Home School ADM	44.00			
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	22			
% Special Needs Students*	15.2%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.6%			
District Dropout Rate	1.8%			
District Attendance Rate	90.4%			
Student to Staff Ratio	8.3			
Number of Graduates	8			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,617
Avg Years of Experience	11.4
% with Advanced Degrees	5.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	16.4
Classroom Staff	1.0

#### **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

**State Aid Teacher Compensation** 

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,068

<b>Enrollment Data</b>						
	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membersip				
РК	0.000	0.000				
KG-8	91.116	102.324				
9-12	37.369	39.762				
Total	128.485	142.086				

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$15,329

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid*	\$379,568				
Special Education	\$0				
Sparsity	\$110,000				
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0				
Total State Aid \$489,568					
* Includes special one-time allocation.					
** D ( 1 )	1. 1				

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2018 Payable 2019 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$350,868,042
Owner Occupied	\$17,807,872
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10,935,239
Total	\$379,611,153

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$405,802
Capital Outlay	\$1,368,696
Special Education	\$161,740
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$216,554

## 2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.973
Owner Occupied	\$4.414
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.136
Special Education	\$0.531
Capital Outlay	\$2.083
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt out	of GF
levy.	

## **Bison School District 52-1**

Revenue by Fund			Othe	er Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$950,429	\$788,352	\$156,875	\$0	Impact Aid	\$17,753	
County	\$9,896	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$521,441	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$1,847,781	\$1,236,344
Federal	\$151,064	\$11,680	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$85,568	\$90,733
Total	\$1,632,831	\$800,032	\$156,875	<b>\$0</b>	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

-	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$995,986	\$44,573	\$228,846	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$153,610	\$789	\$32,034	\$0
Administration Services	\$217,260	\$5,081	\$13,947	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$47,503	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$328,150	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$218,781	\$7,993	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$127,165	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$5,151	\$999	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$121,020	\$8,628	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,886,475	\$396,213	\$274,827	\$0

## **Expenditure by Fund**

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$975,070	\$155,150	\$27,850	\$101,181	\$0	\$10,154
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$128,423	\$19,594	\$33,354	\$4,107	\$789	\$165
Administration Services	\$137,292	\$41,438	\$38,105	\$11,522	\$0	\$7,931
Fiscal Services	\$33,099	\$5,499	\$6,073	\$1,960	\$0	\$872
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$30,895	\$0	\$1,205,449	\$328,150
Operation/Maint. Services	\$67,235	\$10,293	\$105,734	\$24,162	\$0	\$19,349
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$127,165	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$44,108	\$8,556	\$651	\$40,238	\$0	\$3,329
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$73,310	\$6,286	\$20,036	\$12,076	\$8,628	\$9,313
Total Expenditures	\$1,458,537	\$246,816	\$389,864	\$195,247	\$1,214,866	\$379,263

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.